LAKE

LONG LAKE TOWN BOARD REGULAR MEETING

Long Lake Town Hall

December 28th , 2022



TENTATIVE AGENDA

<u>I.</u>	Public Hearings
	 Call the Public Hearing to Order for Proposed Local Law Number 2 for 2022, a Law to Update the Current Town Code Enforcement Law Hearing Close the Hearing
<u>II.</u>	Call Regular Meeting to Order
<u>III.</u>	Board Approvals:
IV.	Supervisor's Report:
IV.	AGENDA:
	 Resolution of Adoption of Local Law #2- A law establishing a local government code enforcement program.
	5. MOU (Memorandum of Understanding) between the Town Supervisor, the Town Highway Superintendent, and the Town Water Superintendent.
	6. Resolution to adopt an updated Town Ethics policy.
	7. 5 Year agreement between Warren County Office for the Aging and Town of Long Lake.

8. Contract between the Town of Long Lake and the Northern Forest Center.

9. Approval of agreement with Twinstate Technologies to provide VOIP phone

V. Councilman Comments

service and equipment.

VI. Public Comments

VII. Executive Session

Legal Matters to be Discussed with Town Attorney

VIII. Return to Open Session

IX. Adjourn

The next Town Board Meeting will be 1/25/2023 at 7:00 P.M. at the Long Lake Town Hall!!